A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-644-077 Escrow No. 1002685-TS/AH Recording Requested By Stewart Title of Nevada: Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449 When Recorded Mail To: Judy M. Bates 3722 Big Oaks Blvd. Saltillo, MS 38866

DOC 01/15/2008 09:49 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 0£ 3 Fee:

16.00

PG- 2686 RPTT:



AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada } ss. County of Douglas

JUDY M. BATES, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That JERRY W. BATES, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JERRY W. BATES named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated September 8, 1989 executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to JERRY W. BATES and JUDY M. BATES, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 211065, on September 18, 1989 in Book 989 at Page 2081, of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Week #37-168-11-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Dated: 1-8-08

State of MONGOE MISSISSIA

County of MONROK

This instrument was acknowledged before

JANUARY & 2008

By: JUDY M. BATES

MY DOMMISSION

Signature:

EXPIRES JUNE 19,2008

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY, NO LIABILITY. EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS **REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS** AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA, WESTERN DIVISION

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE.

MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH VITAL RECORDS



| Actorios | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| TYPE OR PRINT WITH BLACK INK | PILING DATE OCT 0 5 2007 | | | ATE OF DEATH OF MISSISSIPPI | NUMBER | 23 - 07 = 02 | 8110 |
| DECEASED | 1, NAME First | Middle | Last | 2 SEX | 1 , | 36 DATE OF DEATH (Mont) | • |
| | Jerry | | Bates | Male | 11:25 am | September 30 | |
| If death occurred in an institution, see HANDBOOK, regarding completion of RESIDENCE items | 4. RACE (Specify White, Black, American Indian, etc.) White | 5a AGE AT LAST ON BIRTHDAY 62 Years | MOS 5c. DAYS | MINS SOURCE | Jan. 22, 1 | Day, Year) 7a, COUNTY OF 945 Lee | |
| | 7b. CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH | 7c HOSPITAL OR OTH | ER INSTITUTION NAME | AND NUMBER (II not in | 7d. IF IN MOSP, O | R INST. SPECIFY 8. STATE | E OF BIRTH |
| | 7b CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH 7c HOSPITAL OR DIHER INSTITUTION NAME AND NUMBER (II not in Tupelo North Mississippi Medical Center 41 Impatient Parties and North Mississippi Medical Center 41 Impatient Parties Provided Research 10 Married Never Married 11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give 12 WAS DECEASED EVER IN | | | | | | |
| | (Specify only highest grade completed) | Elem/High School Collect 0-12) 1 2011 (1-4- 5-) | <u></u> | Married Ju | dy Montgo | mery (Yes or No) NO | ORGES? |
| For RESIDENCE Items, enter actual location of home rather than melling address | 13. ORIGIN OR DESCENT (Spec Afro-American, Mexican, etc.) Anglo-Americ | | -6895 | most of working lil | sman | 15b. KIND OF BUSINESS OF Trucking In | nd. |
| | Y 25 | county Lee | 16c. CITY OR TOWN Saltillo | 16d INSIDE C (Specify Y | ITY LIMITS 16e STRE | ET AND NUMBER OF RURA Big Oaks B. | |
| PARENTS | 17. FATHER-NAME Archie | Bates | Last | 18 MOTHER⊸NAM | herine Cr | edille | Maiden |
| INFORMANT | 19a. INFORMANT NAME (Type) | * | 19b. MAILING | | | mber, City or town, State, ZIP | code) |
| | Judy Bates | | 3722 | | lvd. Salt | illo, Ms. 38 | |
| DISPOSITION | Duriar | ew Bethel | Cem. Be | lmont, Ms. | 1 John of | born F5824 | |
| | 216. FUNERAL HOME-NAME A | 3 | | NG ADDRESS (Street and r | | number, City or town, State. | |
| | Holland-Harr | | 1 н 5281 | 76. | | Tupelo, Ms. | |
| PRONOUNCEMENT | R Miller, R | N DEATH-NAME AN | . 76. | ON | September 3 | Day, Year) 22c. PRONOUNC 30, 2007 (Hour) 11 | :25 a _{m.} |
| CERTIFIER | 23a. CERTIFIER—NAME (Type o Carolyn Gill | | 23b. MAILIN PO E | Sox 295, Moore | eville, MS 3 | | |
| Mississippi State Board of Health | This and manner as section SIGNATURE | <i></i> | | MD Section SIGNATU | IRE 🎮 (N L d) 🗸 | and/or investigation, in my op and magnet as stated. | inion death |
| Form No. 511 Revised 1-1-89 | pleied by 24b. DATE SIGNED (physician if NOT a madical | | STATE LICENSE NUMB | medical (L examiner ONLY | ee County Co | proner | |
| er e | examiner 24d NAME OF NAME (Type or publ) | NDING PHYSICIAN IF C | THER THAN CERTIFIEF | 24g. DAI | esigned (Momin, Day, Ctober 1, 20 | 007 | |
| CAUSE OF DEATH | CAUSED St. | SE (Enter one cause onl Ibdural Hema | | | | Interval beand death | elween anset |
| Train 1 | I BY: | A CONSEQUENCE OF | | 7 | | interval b | etween onset |
| Conditions, if any, which gave rise to immediate cause | | ead Injury | Enter one cause only | | | I Interval b | etween onset |
| stating the Underlying cause fast | | | | cleaning moto | r home | and death | ħ |
| | 26 PART II: OTHER SIGNIFICAN | IT CONDITIONS—Condit | ions contributing to deal | h but not resulting in the ur | iderlying cause 27. | UTOPSY 28. WAS CASE RE | MINER? |
| Had Decedent been Pregnant | given in PART I | | The state of the s | | 1 ` | (Yes or No.) | 100 |
| Within 90 Days Prior to Death? | Use if 129a. ACCIDENT, SUICIL death 1 INVESTIGATION, CONOT (Specify) ACCIDENT | DE, HOMICIDE, PENDINI PRUNDETERMINED LOENT | 3 295, DATE OF INJURA 21540-0170 Day, Year 8-29-07 | asc. HOUM OF INJUNES | it Mead on | n by what means injury ladder while o | cleaning |
| □ Yes □ No | natural 29e. INJURY AT WORK causes (Yes or No) | 29f. PLACE OF INJUR Factory, Office but | Y (Specify Home, Farm, Iding, etc.) | Sing 29g. LOCATION | Street or route num | nber City or town | State . |
| 223 | L <u>'_no</u> △© ১% | busine | SS Sein iseri iisis en | Hwy 6 Ea | 5 | | |
| 0716203 Page: 2 Of 3 01/15/2008 | | | | | | | |
| | THIS IS TO CERTIF | | | COPY OF THE CERTIFICAT | | | |
| A C THE COLUMN THE PARTY OF THE | | | | | why M | xoulder | CT |
| Rei State | A STATE OF THE STA | | 80 m = | \mathcal{O} | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | STATE |
| 18/31 | | | OCT-9 | 2007 STAT | Moulder E REGISTRAR | [\$[| 16/3 |

WARNING:

A REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOCUMENT RENDERS IT VOID AND INVALID. DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS EMBOSSED SEAL OF THE MISSISSIPPI STATE BOARD OF HEALTH IS PRESENT. IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COUNTERFEIT THIS DOCUMENT.

VERIFY PRESENCE OF WATERMARK HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 168 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-077

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA, WESTERN DIVISION

BK- 0108 PG- 2688 0716203 Page: 3 Of 3 01/15/2008